AIA Document G701" - 2017

Change Order

Bt JECT: (Name and address) CONTRACT INFORMATION: CHANGE ORDER INFORMATION:
Spz.car Co High School Academic & Contraci For: General Consiruction Change Order Number: 01 - DPO
Athletics Building #17236021

520 Taylorsville Road Date: August 15, 2018 Date: March 17, 2020

Taylorsvide, KY 40071

QYR (Name and address) ARCHITECT: (Name and address) CONTRACTOR: (Nume and address)
Spencer Connty Schools Sherman Carter Bamhart Arch PLLC Schiller Hardwarce

207 W. Main Street 2405 Harrodsburg Road 11525 Blankenbaicer Access Drive
Taylorsvilie, KY 40071 Lexington, KY 40504 Louisville, KY 40299

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:

(Burert @ detaited description of the change and, if applicable, attach or reference specific exhibits, Also include agreed upon adjustments
etiributablz to executed Construction Change Directives.)

Schiller Hardware cannot furnish the canopy in a timely manner and meet the specification. Isaac Tatum Construction will
furnish the canopy per Schiller Hardware's agreement,

Thr orizins! Contract Sum was § 10,000.00
Th2 net shange by previously anthorized Change Orders $ ___0.00
The Contrsct Suerm prior to this Change Order was 5 10,000.00
The Contract Sum will be decreased by this Change Order in the amount of $ 10,000.00
The new Coriract Sum including this Change Order will be $ 0.00

The Cunteact Time will be increased by Zero (0) days.
Tae nose doze of Substantial Completion will be

WL s Change Order does not include adjustments to the Contract Sum or Guaranteed Maximum Price, or the Contract
7.me, wiz hzve been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the
Gwner ana Contracior, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

NOT VI LIT UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

Ste-mas £ amler Bambart Arch PLLC Schilter Hardware — Spencer County Schools
SATVEEELY M8 nome) OWNER (Firm name)
: s —
Sy e
SIBNATURE SIGNATURE

V. Tony Pham, Construction
Adcsl o %&XJ&‘BAA VP
FE T ANE AND TITLE PRINTED NAME AND TITLE PRINTED NAME AND TITLE

Mareh . 2310 O3~ 11~ 329
TE

pa™E DA

DATE

AlA Document GT01™ — 2047, Copyright © 1879, 1987, 2000 , 2001 and 2017 by Tha American Institule of Architects. Alt rights reserved. WARHNING: This
Alg™ Documant is proteciad by U.S. Copyright Law and Internationat Treaties. Unauthorized reprogustion or distribution of this AIAY Documant, ar
any portinn at it, may rasult in severe clvil and criminal penalties, and will ba prasacuted o the maximum extent passibie under the law. This
decument was produced by AIA software at 09:42:39 ET an 03/17/2020 under Order No. 5959465481 which expires on 08/13/2020, and is not for 3!‘;591!% ]
Usoy { ASE




From: Phil Leland PO&' ’ 72-36 OZ /

Sent: Thursday, January 16, 2020 9:35 AM

To: issactatumconstruction@gmail.com ao'o OO
Subject: Canopy Spencer County High School J /0/

Att: Tim Tatum

Schiller Hardware cannot furnish Canopy in a timely manor and meet the specification so we will consider our
contract null and void.

Issac Tatum Construction will furnish Canopy per our agreement.
Thanks,

Phil Leland VP

Wah Shte:  www.GoSchiller.cam

LOUISVILLE, KY LEXINGTON, KY CLARKSVILLE, TN GREENSBORO, NC
Corporate Offices . 1032 Rushwood Court 1511 Vista Lane 4500 Green Polnt Drive 5t. 105
11525 Blankenbaker Access Drive Lexington, KY 40511 Clarksville, TN 37043 Greensboro, NC 27410
Louisville, KY 40293 s (931) 487044 {236) 234-3747

{502) 524-5301 - (839) !

Fan: (S02) 5B7-7088 Fat; (859} 253-2831 Fax: {931) 648-7442 Fax: {336} 464-2842

Pt AN ATDA 5
I “
Distributar’s Councit @ Tear and Nardware Institete @ Architectural Hardware Consulitants W
N2
s g >

Certlfled Door Consuitants



